505938292 02/27/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5985011

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MASATOMO YAMAGUCHI	02/19/2020
HIROTAKA AOKI	02/19/2020
MASAO MIMOTO	02/19/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
Street Address:	Street Address: 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU			
City: NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI				
State/Country:	tate/Country: JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16802751		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-742-4343

Email: jmoses@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL J. ESATTO, JR.

Address Line 1: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 2: 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA, STE. 300 Address Line 4: GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 38233

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PAUL J. ESATTO, JR.

SIGNATURE: /Paul J. Esatto, Jr./

DATE SIGNED: 02/27/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=38233_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505938292 REEL: 051946 FRAME: 0697

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Masatomo 3	YAMAGÜCHI	(5)		
(1-8) Insert		(2)	Hirotaka AC	KI	(6)		
Name(s) of inventor(s)	3.0	(3)	Masao MIM	ото			
		(4)			(B)		
					dollar (\$1.00) and other good and gned agree(s) to assign, and hereb		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER	KOGYO KABUSHIKI	KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naesh	iro-cho, Mizuho-ku,	Nagoya—shi, Aichi, 467-856	1, Japan	
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11) Insert Identification of Invention		(11)	IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS AND STORAGE MEDIUM				
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Numbe		(Attorney Doc	3823 sket No.	33		
	6		for which the u	ndersigned has (have)	executed an application for patent in	the United States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on J	eb.19,20	20		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application	on Serial Number			
applicat any app Assigne claims of reexam States	applications for the intions and patents as the 2). The undersigned ollcation or continuation as in every way possible 3). The undersigned or provisions of the Intervisions a grant of a validation a grant of a validation as the undersigned resulting from said applit to convey the entire in the convey the entire in the convey the entire in the convex and page to the convex the entire in the convex the convex the entire in	ventile e Ass agre- or di e in o agre- matic agre d Uni herei	on, and any pat- ignees may dee e(s) to execute : viction thereof, or obtaining evidence e(s) to execute onal Convention ted States pater by authorize(s) a on(s) to the said of therein assigne	ent(s) issuing thereon, ort necessary. all papers necessary in r any patent or release so and going forward with all papers and docume for Protection of Industral all affirmative acts what to the Assignee, and request(s) the Command Assignee, as Assigneed, and that he has (the)	nts and perform any act which may ial Property or similar agreements. ich may be necessary to obtain, manual missioner of Patents to issue any end of the entire interest, and hereby contract where here is the property of the entire interest, and will not executed, and will not executed.	nments in connection with such may be declared concerning ention, and to cooperate with the be necessary in connection with maintain or confirm by reissue or d all Letters Patents of the United ovenants that he has (they have) acute, any agreements in conflict	
4000	identification which ma tion of this document.	y be r	necessary or de	sirable in order to comp	Murphy & Presser, PC the power to with the rules of the United States s) opposite the undersigned name	Patent and Trademark Office for	
Dat	5 01. 1	4 /	2020	Name of inventor	عب سيد مريدم	rgwoln (SEAL)	
Dat	. Jel. 19	1	2020	Name of Inventor	Asserts Ball	(SEAL)	
Dat	· Feb. 19	, <u>-</u>	مده د	Name of Inventor	Masso MIMOTO	(SEAL)	
Dat	(e) <u></u>		 	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Dat	e			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Dat	(a)			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 051946 FRAME: 0698

RECORDED: 02/27/2020